

IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110GJ2009PLC151201

Registered Office: Office No. 412, 4th floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., Nr. Shyamal cross Road,
Satellite, Ahmedabad, 380015

Tel: 7990080239; **e-mail id:** Iflenterprice3@gmail.com

Website: www.iflenterprises.com

To,

Date: 15th November, 2024

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	Scrip Code: 540377 Symbol: IFL ISIN: INE714U01024
---	--

Subject: Newspaper advertisement for Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

Reference: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47(3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published on **15th November, 2024**, in "**Financial Express**" in English language Newspaper and "**Financial Express**" in Gujarati (Regional) language Newspaper regarding Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on **13th November, 2024**.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company (www.iflenterprises.com).

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

For & on behalf of
IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Jitendra Vaishnav
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 10414407

Encl: As above

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);

Ph.: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Half Year ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	7,731.37	6,605.46	6,074.14	14,336.83	7,904.76	6,508.90	6,158.87	14,413.66
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	548.80	598.69	461.83	1,147.49	479.05	592.79	474.84	1,071.84
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	237.91	306.41	198.50	544.32	163.29	300.10	208.41	463.39
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	237.91	306.41	198.50	544.32	163.29	300.10	208.41	463.39
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	167.05	222.46	151.64	389.51	92.43	216.15	160.57	308.58
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	193.79	223.79	159.40	417.58	118.93	217.51	168.20	336.44
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- Per Share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/-each) (Not Annualized*)								
	Basic	0.15	0.21	0.14	0.36	0.09	0.20	0.15	0.29
	Diluted	0.15	0.21	0.14	0.36	0.09	0.20	0.15	0.29

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.supertannery.com
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries [together referred as the "Group"] have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 - Consolidated financial statements".

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Itikharul Amin
Managing Director
DIN: 00037424

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.11.2024

Hardwyn

HARDWYN INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: B-101, Phase-1, Mayapuri, New Delhi, South West Delhi - 110064
CIN: L74990DL2017PLC324826 | Phone No. +91 9212373715; Email: info@hardwyn.com. Website: www.hardwyn.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	3987.04	3634.35	13550.49	5164.74	3193.52	15284.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	547.81	190.14	1391.76	570.29	208.76	1459.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	547.81	190.14	1391.76	570.29	208.76	1459.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	387.47	134.54	975.21	404.01	148.24	1023.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] **	387.47	134.54	975.21	404.01	148.24	1023.61
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81	3488.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	34742.67	-	-	34759.61
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(i) Basic (Rs.)	0.12	0.04	0.28	0.11	0.04	0.29
	(ii) Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year to date Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.hardwyn.com.

For and on behalf of
Hardwyn India Limited
Sd/
Rubaljeet Singh Sayal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 00280524

Place: Delhi
Date: 14.11.2024

Kohinoor Foods Ltd.

Regd./Corporate Office: Pinnacle Business Tower, 10th Floor, Shooting Range Road, Surajkund, Faridabad, Haryana-121001, Ph. No. 0129-4242222, Fax No. 0129-4242233
E-Mail: info@kohinoorfoods.in, Visit us at: www.kohinoorfoods.in
CIN - L52110HR1989PLC070351

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs except earnings per Share Data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended		
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2353	2203	4753	9573	2353	2203	4753	9573
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-133	-359	-381	-886	-134	-360	-382	-888
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8	-359	-258	-894	-9	-360	-259	-897
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-8	-359	-258	-453	-9	-360	-259	-455
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-8	-359	-258	-468	-9	-360	-259	-471
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707	3707
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)								
	1. Basic:	-0.02	-0.97	-0.70	-1.26	-0.02	-0.97	-0.70	-1.27
	2. Diluted:	-0.02	-0.97	-0.70	-1.26	-0.02	-0.97	-0.70	-1.27

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the BSE Limited (BSE) website (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kohinoorfoods.in).

For Kohinoor Foods Ltd.
Sd/-
(Satnam Arora)
Jt. Managing Director
(DIN : 00010667)

Place: Faridabad
Date: : 14th November, 2024

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN : L45200GJ2015PLC083577

REGD. OFF.: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT)
Ph.: +91-261-2463262 / 63 Email : bigblocconstruction@gmail.com, website : www.nxtbloc.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,594.69	1,649.39	2,960.07	3,244.08	5,936.71	11,045.63	5,269.91	5,226.06	5,912.45	10,495.96	11,406.30	24,736.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(263.23)	(48.27)	476.96	(311.50)	889.65	1,482.75	188.30	433.11	1,024.69	621.41	1,842.13	4,111.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(263.23)	(48.27)	476.96	(311.50)	889.65	1,482.75	188.30	433.11	1,024.69	621.41	1,842.13	4,111.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(285.89)	(57.72)	379.63	(343.60)	688.41	1,103.05	18.97	303.31	752.10	322.28	1,342.17	3,068.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(285.89)	(57.72)	379.63	(343.60)	688.41	1,093.49	24.37	314.15	757.17	338.52	1,352.34	3,076.57
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2831.52	-----	-----	-----	-----	1415.76	2831.52	-----	-----	-----	-----	1415.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	4,633.37	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	9,447.00
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
(a) Basic (in Rs.):	(0.20)	(0.04)	0.27	(0.24)	0.49	0.78	0.15	0.31	0.53	0.46	0.96	2.18
(b) Diluted (in Rs.):	(0.20)	(0.04)	0.27	(0.24)	0.49	0.78	0.15	0.31	0.53	0.46	0.96	2.18

Note:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 14, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e www.nxtbloc.in.

For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Sd/-
NARESH SABOO
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 00223350)

Place : Surat
Date : 14/11/2024

IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74110GJ2009PLC151201

Registered Office: Office No. 412, 4th Floor Shilp Zaveri, Samruddhi Soc., NR, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Polytechnic (Ahmedabad), Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, Gujarat, India, 380015
Tel: 7990080239; e-mail id: iflenterprises3@gmail.com, Website: www.iflenterprises.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	287.34	185.66	824.14	287.34	185.66	824.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(39.69)	41.98	140.67	(56.54)	41.48	127.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(39.69)	41.98	140.67	(56.54)	41.48	127.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(25.61)	31.06	100.01	(42.16)	30.53	84.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] **	(25.61)	31.06	100.01	(42.16)	30.53	84.52
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	7439.72	2274.04	2501.36	7439.72	2274.04	2501.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	73.67	-	-	61.27
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	(i) Basic	(0.003)	0.014	0.040	(0.006)	0.013	0.034
	(ii) Diluted	(0.003)	0.014	0.040	(0.006)	0.013	0.034

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Annual Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website https://www.iflenterprises.com/.

For and on behalf of
IFL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Sd/-
Jitendra Vaishnav
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 10414407

Date: 13th November, 2024.
Place: Delhi

FISCHER MEDICAL VENTURES LIMITED

(formerly known as Fischer Chemical Limited)

Regd Off: 104, First Floor Raghuleela Mega Mall Behind Poisar Depot Kandivali West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400067
Corp off: Level 5, Prestige Palladium Bayan, No. 129-140 Greems Road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600006, India
Email: cs@fischermv.com | Website: www.fischermv.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015.

(Rs.in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended						
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income	81.96	112.23	20.14	194.19	20.14	1227.88	3987.88	1086.24	0.00	5074.12	0.00	2148.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	46.29	100.95	15.65	147.23	4.46	53.87	38.07	16.32	0.00	54.39	0.00	211.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	46.29	100.95	15.65	147.23	4.46	53.87	21.02	7.61	0.00	28.62	0.00	211.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items	51.28	83.94	14.41	135.20	3.22	40.28	29.33	(11.71)	0.00	17.62	0.00	183.79
5	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive												

